portfolio. SA Water's Treasury Risk Management Policy allows for a permissible duration range of 2.1 - 6.5 years.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance date,
assuming all other variables are held constant. The movements in post-tax profit and equity for the year are due to
higher/lower interest costs from floating rate debt and cash balances. The movement in interest expense is
estimated by applying the interest rate movement to the balance of floating rate debt and cash balances
outstanding at balance date. There is no exposure to interest rate risk for fixed rate debt at balance date, so it is
excluded from the sensitivity analysis.

At 30 June 2023 it has been assumed that a reasonable possible shift in interest rates over the next reporting period
could be 0.75% upwards and -0.75% downwards.

30 June 2023

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Financial liabilities
Short term borrowings
Total increase/(decrease)

30 June 2022

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Financial liabilities
Short term borrowings
Total increase/(decrease)

Carrying
amount

$'000

5,571

(42,700)

Carrying
amount

$'000

7,176

(30,774)

Interest rate risk
-0.75% +0.75%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

(29) (29) 29 29

224 224 (224) (224)
195 195 (195) (195)

Interest rate risk
-1.0% +1.5%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

(50) (50) 75 75

215 215 (323) (323)
165 165 (248) (248)

10

South Australian Water Corporation
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2023
(continued)

2 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued!.

(ii) Electricity price risk exposures

The Corporation has established a multi-faceted risk management framework incorporating an overarching Energy
Price Risk Management Policy to manage its energy exposure in the wholesale National Electricity Market.

The energy portfolio is managed to mitigate the associated financial risk through activities including demand
management, electricity self-generation and financial market hedging.

[…]

pre-determined risk limits are forecast to be exceeded, to manage its exposure to electricity spot prices on energy
purchases.

All derivatives are categorised as financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit and loss and
classified as economic hedges in the Statement of Financial Position as the Corporation has elected not to apply
hedge accounting under AASB 9 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement.

Permitted electricity derivatives include exchange traded futures and electricity swaps.

The Corporation is prohibited from the selling and early termination of derivative financial instruments.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on electricity price risk exposures in existence at balance date assuming all
other variables are held constant. The movements in post-tax profit and equity for the year are due to higher/lower
electricity costs associated with electricity purchased at a floating market price.

It has been assumed that a reasonable possible change in the relevant forward prices for wholesale electricity
prices over the next reporting period could be I 0% upwards and I 0% downwards. Sensitivity of I 0% is
based on industry standards and historical volatilities in the electricity pool prices .

Electricity price risk
-10% +10%

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2023 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial liabilities
Derivative finonciol instrument - Electricity swaps
Total increase/(decrease)

(bl Credit risk

(289) (20)
(20)

(20) 20 20
(20) 20 20

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Corporation resulting from the failure of a customer or a counterparty to a
financial instrument to meet its financial obligations as and when they fall due.

Credit management policies and procedures are in place to ensure there is an appropriate level of due diligence in
relation to credit history and financial integrity for financial transactions undertaken by SA Water. In addition,
receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis and actions to recover outstanding debt are instigated in
accordance with the Corporation's collection policies and practices with the result that exposure to bad debts is

[…]

Non-regulated revenue is certificate pricing estimates
Asset value would increase based on forward applied to generation

Other non-regulated if non-regulated revenue estimates. Investment and profiles and capacities of
revenue increases. interest income is excluded. respective assets.
Cash outflows:

Operating expenditure is Operating expenditure is
based on the 2023/24 State based on the operating

Asset value would increase Budget Outcome and estimates and
as operating expenditure estimates of non-regulated maintenance profiles of the

Operatino expenditure decreases. expenditure. ZCEF assets.
Capital expenditure based
on the 2023/24 State

Asset value would increase Budget Outcome and Capital expenditure is
as capital expenditure estimates of non-regulated based on final state budget

Capital expenditure decreases. Capital expenditure. forward estimates.

38

South Auslrolian Waler Corporation
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2023
(continued)

14 Non-current assets - Infrastructure, plant and equipment (continued)

Fair value model (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (Y{_&S_l

(I} Discount rate
Nominal post-tax rate
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure, plant and
equipment 1'$0001
Resulting change ('$000)

(ii) Perpetual nominal growth
rate
Nominal Post tax rate
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure. plant and
equipment 1'$0001
Resulting change ('$000)

(iii) Sustainable Capital
Expenditure
Nominal post-tax value
Calculated fair value of
infrastructure, plant and
equipment 1'$0001
Resulting change ('$000)

Sensitivity analysis (ZCEFl

(i) Discount rate
Nominal post-tax rate
Calculated fair value of
renewable eneray assets I' $000)
Resulting change ('$000)

(Ii) Forecast revenue
Nominal Post-tax rate
Calculated fair value of
renewable ener,iy assets 1'$0001
Resulting change ('$000)

Rate aoolied %
4.60%

$11,670,200

Rate acclied %
2.50%

$11,670,200

Value applied S
$407.4m

$11,670,200

Rate applied %
5.24%

$272,600

Valued applied$
Varvina o.a.

$272,600

'

If hiQher +0.1 % If lower -0.1 %
4.70% 4.50%

$1 1, 122,050 $1 2,272,500
($548, 1501 $602,300

If higher +0.1 % If lower -0.1 %
2.60% 2.40%

$12,239,250 $1 1, 152,800
$569,050 ($517,400)

If higher $10.0m If lower $1 a.om
$417.4m $397.4m

$11,271,600 $12,068,700
1$398,6001 $398,500

If higher +0.1 % If lower -0.1 %
5.34% 5.14%

$270,100 $275,300
($2,500) $2,700

If higher 10% p.a If lower 10% p.a

$299,415 $245,840
$26,815 1$26.7601

The sensitivity analysis is being carried out on those variables which have the greatest influence over the discounted
cashflow model.

39

South Australian Water Corporation
Noles lo the financial statements

30 June 2023
[continued)

14 Non-current assets - Infrastructure, plant and equipment (continued)

Infrastructure plant and equipment (continued/
Impairment of assets

AASB 136 Impairment of Assets requires for-profit entities, at each reporting date, to undertake an assessment for
impairment indicators for its non-current assets including infrastructure, plant and equipment. Where there is an